

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No: W.P.Nos.20163,19305, 23109,  
25405, 26669, 31490 of 2025 &  
C.C.No.3011 of 2025**

20-26

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	26.11.2025	<p><b><u>BSB, J</u></b></p> <p>Heard the learned counsels for the writ petitioners and Sri D.Yathindra Dev, learned Special Government Pleader representing the Advocate General.</p> <p>The learned Standing counsel for A.M.C. and the learned counsel for the respondent No.5 / No.7 respectively in W.P.Nos.26669 and 31490 of 2025 adopted the arguments of the learned Special Government Pleader.</p> <p>Post on 10.12.2025 under the caption 'for pronouncement of orders'.</p> <p>Interim orders granted in <b>W.P.Nos.23109 and 26669 of 2025</b> are extended till pronouncement of orders.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</b></p> <p>NSM</p>	